
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2624
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010
EAST WEST CORRIDOR
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the current status and target date set for the completion of the East West Corridor from Srirampur to Silchar; and 

(b) the details of the amount spent, length of roads and number of bridges completed on the said section /stretch so far during each of
the last two years?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH) 

(a) The current status and target dates for completion of the various stretches from Srirampur to Silchar in Assam under East-West
Corridor are enclosed at Annex-I. 

(b) Details of the amount spent, length of roads and number of bridges completed during the last two years are enclosed at Annex-II. 
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